(restated)

£m
Revenue 165.3  –  –  – 165.3
Operating costs (154.8) (0.1)  – 0.3 (154.6)
Operating profit 10.5 (0.1)  – 0.3 10.7
Profit before tax 5.9 (0.1)  – 0.3 6.1
Taxation (2.1)  – 0.6  – (1.5)
Profit/(loss) for the financial year 3.8 (0.1) 0.6 0.3 4.6
Tax on remeasurement gains/losses on retirement benefit
obligations 1.0  – (0.3)  – 0.7
Other comprehensive income/(expense) for the year, net of tax (9.5)  – (0.3)  – (9.8)
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the year, net of tax (5.7) (0.1) 0.3 0.3 (5.2)
Earnings/(loss) per share
Basic earnings/(loss) per share 1.7p – 0.2p 0.1p 2.0p
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share 1.6p – 0.2p 0.2p 2.0p

1.	 For further details on the change in accounting policy restatement refer to Accounting policies.

Consolidated Balance sheet as at
31 March

2021 2020
As

previously
reported

£m

Dilapidations
provision

£m

Deferred
taxation

£m

Change in
accounting

policy1

£m

2021
(restated)

£m

As
previously

reported
£m

Dilapidations
provision

£m

Deferred
taxation

£m

Change in
accounting

policy1

£m

2020
(restated)

£m

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 47.8 0.3  –  – 48.1 53.3 0.3  –  – 53.6
Right-of-use-assets 10.1 0.6  –  – 10.7 11.3 0.6  –  – 11.9
Other intangible assets 27.8  –  – (1.2) 26.6 32.0  –  – (1.5) 30.5
Deferred tax assets 21.0  – (5.8)  – 15.2 20.4  – (6.1)  – 14.3

106.7 0.9 (5.8) (1.2) 100.6 117.0 0.9 (6.1) (1.5) 110.3
Total assets 194.8 0.9 (5.8) (1.2) 188.7 216.0 0.9 (6.1) (1.5) 209.3
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Provisions  – (2.5)  –  – (2.5)  – (2.4)  –  – (2.4)
Other non-current liabilities (160.8)  –  –  – (160.8) (173.5)  –  –  – (173.5)

(160.8) (2.5)  –  – (163.3) (173.5) (2.4)  –  – (175.9)
Total liabilities (200.9) (2.5)  –  – (203.4) (216.4) (2.4)  –  – (218.8)
Net liabilities (6.1) (1.6) (5.8) (1.2) (14.7) (0.4) (1.5) (6.1) (1.5) (9.5)
Equity
Other equity items 63.5  –  –  – 63.5 68.4  –  –  – 68.4
Retained earnings (69.6) (1.6) (5.8) (1.2) (78.2) (68.8) (1.5) (6.1) (1.5) (77.9)
Total shareholders’ equity (6.1) (1.6) (5.8) (1.2) (14.7) (0.4) (1.5) (6.1) (1.5) (9.5)

1.	 For further details on the change in accounting policy restatement refer to Accounting policies.

www.renold.com Stock code: RNO

Overview

165

Financials

165

28. Business combinations
On the 8 April 2021 Renold completed the acquisition of the conveyor chain business of Brooks Ltd in Manchester, UK, for a total consideration
of £0.7m, including £0.4m of deferred consideration. The business has been integrated into the Renold UK Service centre in Manchester.

The amounts recognised in respect of identifiable assets and liabilities relating to the acquisition are as follows: